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UPAZILA : DAKSHIN SURMA

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

9.10 3.48 4.90691952006 0.72Lalabazar GC - Bibidoil - Jalalpur GC Road. 0.00 15 69.75 0 0.005.00

7.00 4.40 0.00691952007 2.61Jalalpur GC - Mogla bazar RHD Road. 0.00 14 30.60 0 0.004.50

6.50 6.50 0.00691952010 0.00Dhaka  Dhokkhin GC - Moglabazar NHW (Sadar 
portion, From RHD)

0.00 9 44.50 0 0.005.66

7.70 7.70 0.00691952011 0.00Sylhet - Kamalbazar - Ponaullahbazar - Biswanath GC 
Road (Sadar portion, From RHD)

0.00 9 80.10 0 0.005.00

0.95 0.75 0.00691952012 0.00LalabazarGC- Tengra - Noagoan bazar- Biswanath GC 
Road (Sadar portion).

0.20 2 59.50 0 0.003.60

31.25 22.82 4.90UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 5 Nos. Road 3.33 0.20 49 284.45 0 0.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

3.70 2.00 0.00691953014 1.70Nazirbazar - Lalabazar UP - Hokiarchar Road. 0.00 4 4.60 0 0.004.30

3.20 0.10 1.90691953020 1.20Moglabazar UP - Ashugonj bazar Road. 0.00 5 29.10 0 0.002.50

7.00 1.26 1.00691953027 4.74Jalalpur UP - Anilgonj baza - Moglabazar road. 0.00 15 46.60 0 0.003.00

8.20 1.52 2.65691953034 4.02Mollargaon UP - Mashukgonj bazar - Anandabazar 
road.

0.00 4 63.30 0 0.003.50

3.30 2.30 1.00691953046 0.00Tetli UP - Boroikandi UP (Mistri masjid) road. 0.00 2 4.00 0 0.003.20

10.04 8.75 1.29691953056 0.00Lalabazar GC - Kalabagan - Khalomukh (NHW) road. 0.00 34 120.23 0 0.004.00

9.65 6.30 2.85691953062 0.50Tetli UP-Rustompur-Jalalpur GC road. 0.00 21 47.20 0 0.003.00

6.33 3.02 0.00691953067 3.12Lala bazar - Kamalbazar  Road. 0.20 2 63.00 0 0.004.00

4.46 1.80 0.45691953068 2.21Silam - Bairager bazar Road. 0.00 5 22.50 0 0.003.70

2.26 2.26 0.00691953070 0.00RHD (Khalermukbazar) - Daudpur UP road. 0.00 7 14.20 0 0.003.00

58.14 29.30 11.15UNION ROAD TOTAL: 10 Nos. Road 17.49 0.20 99 414.73 0 0.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

2.25 0.00 0.00691954015 2.25Mohammudpur - A Gofur GPS Road. 0.00 4 17.50 0 0.003.05

4.00 1.00 0.00691954035 3.00Jan Alishah School - Industry Road. 0.00 3 5.20 0 0.003.45

0.50 0.50 0.00691954036 0.00Moddya - Srirampur Road. 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.003.05

1.30 0.45 0.00691954038 0.60Sultanpur village Road. 0.25 3 2.00 0 0.003.66

2.60 0.00 0.00691954039 2.60Gonga nagar Road. 0.00 2 3.50 1 3.003.05

1.00 1.00 0.00691954040 0.00Kuchai Nowagaon Road. 0.00 4 8.50 0 0.004.00

1.38 1.38 0.00691954041 0.00Srirampur - Shamer Road. 0.00 4 2.20 0 0.004.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691954042 1.50Purba Srirampur Road. 0.00 2 4.50 0 0.003.05

4.70 0.00 0.00691954048 4.70Alampur Road. 0.00 2 2.90 0 0.003.05

1.22 0.30 0.00691954049 0.92Industry Road. 0.00 3 3.80 0 0.003.50

1.78 0.00 1.00691954050 0.78Gotatikar - Shibbari bazar Road. 0.00 4 8.30 0 0.003.50

1.20 1.20 0.00691954051 0.00Kadamtoli - Shibbari Road. 0.00 5 4.20 0 0.002.03

0.75 0.00 0.00691954054 0.30Kuchai  Shekh para Road. 0.45 2 2.90 0 0.002.45

2.80 0.80 0.00691954057 2.00Batertol - Char Mohammadpur Rd. 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.10

1.00 0.00 0.50691954058 0.50Silam  Gangpar - Paschimpara  Road. 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.003.60

1.78 0.00 0.00691954059 1.78Galimpur - Zainpur Rd. 0.00 1 1.00 1 3.003.55

1.78 0.80 0.00691954060 0.98Gopshahar - Khidirpur Road. 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.55

1.60 0.00 0.00691954065 1.60Lala bazar - Fuldi Road. 0.00 4 30.00 0 0.003.50

5.30 0.00 0.00691954066 4.50Lala bazar - Mohammadpur Road. 0.80 8 29.10 0 0.003.00

3.50 1.50 0.00691954067 2.00Faridpur - Pargona bazar - Kamar dokan Road. 0.00 2 22.50 1 8.503.36

3.55 0.00 1.90691954068 1.65Haziganj bazar - Chesrakandi Road. 0.00 3 10.50 0 0.003.00

1.05 0.00 0.00691954072 1.05Hazrai Road. 0.00 4 6.65 0 0.003.20

2.40 0.00 0.00691954073 2.00Kamalbazar (Laxmibasha) - mashukgonj  Road. 0.40 1 5.00 1 1.004.00

1.85 0.40 0.00691954074 1.45Ananda bazar - Khajanci Road. 0.00 1 0.90 0 0.005.00

3.80 0.00 0.00691954076 3.15Syedpur - Betuarmukh Road. 0.65 5 17.50 1 5.003.20

1.80 1.30 0.00691954086 0.50Bodikona - Royergaon Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

0.90 0.90 0.00691954088 0.00RHD - Menikhola Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00
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1.68 1.00 0.00691954089 0.68Bodikona - Boldi road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

1.50 0.00 0.32691954090 1.18Daroga Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.55

1.81 0.00 0.00691954091 1.81Boldi  Zame Mosjid Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.25

2.41 0.00 0.00691954092 2.41Atir bari - millghat Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

2.25 0.80 0.70691954095 0.75Daudpur Purbapara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691954096 2.00Nij Jalapur - Bairagir bazar Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.32 0.00 0.00691954098 3.32Jalapur(Mohespur) - Hasanpur - Shiberchok  Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

4.00 0.00 0.00691954101 4.00Inat alipur - Mirzanagar - Ashugonjbazar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20

4.10 0.00 1.00691954108 3.10Daudpur (Pachimpara)  - Lulabill - RHD Road. 0.00 5 75.50 2 6.903.50

1.20 1.20 0.00691954110 0.00Daudpur  Tirashigaon road. 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.00

1.32 0.70 0.00691954114 0.62RHD - Pirijpur village Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.90 0.90 0.00691954117 0.00Kuchai - Paschimbhag Road. 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.66

1.80 0.00 0.00691954119 1.80RHD  (shahjalal bridge-3) - Anantapur - Tajpur road. 0.00 2 2.25 2 3.502.00

2.00 1.10 0.00691954120 0.90Kamalgonj - Sadarkhola - Mollargaon road via post 
office.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.70 2.00 0.00691954134 0.70RHD - Ahmedpur Road. 0.00 5 21.00 0 0.003.60

5.50 3.30 0.00691954138 1.20Nazir bazar - Jafrabad - Bagerkhola Road. 1.00 8 12.65 0 0.003.84

3.20 0.00 0.00691954139 3.20RHD - Ashuganj bazar Rd. 0.00 4 13.47 1 15.003.04

1.80 1.00 0.80691954140 0.00Pargona bazar - Roustampur - Noyabazar Rd. 0.00 3 6.50 0 0.003.80

1.50 1.50 0.00691954144 0.00Silam (Chaker bazar) - Tetli  Road. 0.00 1 0.90 0 0.003.38

2.25 0.00 0.95691954145 1.30Bairagir bazar - Khalomukh bazar Road. 0.00 3 22.30 1 50.003.36

2.25 2.25 0.00691954148 0.00Kaistorail - Chaker bazar Road. 0.00 3 3.50 0 0.003.75

1.60 1.50 0.00691954149 0.10RHD (Lalargaon)  - Munshirbazar Road. 0.00 3 3.20 1 60.003.00

3.10 1.35 0.00691954150 1.75Shibbari  - Choker bazar Road. 0.00 8 20.80 0 0.003.45

4.00 1.00 0.00691954151 3.00Sunampur - Ahmedpur Road. 0.00 3 13.50 0 0.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00691954152 1.50RHD (Jalkarkandi) - Parirchak  Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 25.002.00

0.35 0.00 0.00691954155 0.35Tetli UP office connecting road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

4.30 1.10 2.20691954159 1.00Daudabad-Daudpur-Chowdhury bazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.005.00

1.90 1.00 0.90691954160 0.00Tetli choumuhani - Khidirpur  road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.50 2.50 0.00691954162 0.00Mokandokan-Latipur road 0.00 4 13.00 0 0.003.70

2.30 0.00 0.00691954185 2.30Dawlotpur - Mirzanagar Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.65

1.14 0.00 0.00691954186 1.14Jhapa - Nimadol Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.30 0.00 0.00691954187 2.30Rakhalgonj bazar-Mirzanagar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.42 0.70 0.72691954188 0.00Shibbari - Galimpur mosjeed road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.80 0.00 0.00691954191 1.80RHD (Dharampur) - Mohammadpur Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.15

1.00 0.00 0.00691954193 1.00RHD (Azmotpur)-Kalibari Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691954194 2.00Jalalpur Manjalal - Almadin Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.30

1.10 0.00 0.00691954195 1.10RHD-Baharpur Ghuna Khalopar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

3.00 0.00 0.00691954201 3.00Kutubpur - Kalirgaon- Phokirpara  Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.20 0.90 0.00691954202 0.00Telirai - Niamotpur Road. 0.30 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691954203 2.00Karshana - Nowagaon Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.25

1.00 0.00 0.00691954204 1.00Lalargaon  - Chowdhurygaon Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691954207 2.00Dhopaghat - Dalipara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.25 0.00 0.00691954213 1.25Telibazar Ahmedpur Road via Tetli tilabari rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

0.50 0.00 0.00691954214 0.50Boldi Lalutila Zindapeer(R) mazar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691954217 1.00Dungsree Lamapara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

0.65 0.00 0.00691954218 0.65Selam Majpara-Paschimpara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.20 0.00 0.00691954219 2.20Mollarchak - Ulalmohal Road via Khararia. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20

2.60 0.00 0.00691954221 2.60Nij jalalpur- Burunda- Anilgonj bazar Road. 0.00 5 4.80 0 0.002.50

2.25 0.00 0.00691954222 2.25Moglabazar Rail station - Khalomukh bazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.25 0.00 0.00691954223 1.25Tetli choumuhani - A. Ahad High school  road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.50 0.30 0.00691954226 2.20Jalalpur (Khatira)-Khandokar bazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.75 0.00691954227 0.75RHD lalabazar- (Fashirgach) road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.80 0.00 0.00691954228 0.80Katadi - Nawagoan  road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691954229 1.00Mohamedpur-bastola road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.75 0.00 0.00691954230 0.75Moglabazar- Jahanpur road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691954231 1.00Moglabazar-Kandebpur road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691954242 1.00Nistintapur-Laxmipur-Baisha 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.10
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0.80 0.80 0.00691954244 0.00Baraikandi-Niamotpur road 0.00 2 1.80 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.50691954245 2.50Talukdharpara-Fokirpara-Bhoirab bari road 0.00 3 8.50 0 0.002.50

1.95 0.00 0.00691954256 1.95Mirargoan-Somospur-Murti Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

174.29 39.18 11.49VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 87 Nos. Road 119.77 3.85 135 419.72 13 180.90

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

2.00 0.00 0.80691955003 1.20Turok khola Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.30

1.70 0.00 0.00691955005 1.70Panigaon Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.35

3.10 0.00 0.00691955009 3.10Karimpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

1.20 0.00 0.00691955011 1.20Kadipur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

1.30 0.00 0.00691955014 1.30Nij jalalpur-Somospur Road. 0.00 1 1.00 2 2.003.80

0.50 0.30 0.00691955016 0.20Gopshahar Village Road. 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.67

0.75 0.45 0.00691955017 0.30Khojar khola Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.05

0.85 0.85 0.00691955018 0.00Baraikandi Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.05

1.80 0.00 0.00691955020 1.80Paler Sarak Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

2.00 0.00 0.00691955023 2.00Raghabpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.52

0.60 0.00 0.00691955024 0.60DM rd - Link Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

1.10 0.90 0.00691955031 0.20Kuchai Sharping Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691955038 2.00Tetli Banesharpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691955061 0.00Kuchai Rahmater Jangal Road. 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.10 0.00 0.00691955062 1.10Sharishpur village Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

0.50 0.00 0.00691955067 0.50Daudpur Jam-e-mosjeed - Uttar majpara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00691955071 1.50Purba Daudpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.45 1.00 0.00691955083 0.45Baraikandi Madresha-Niamotpur road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691955084 2.00Kamalbazar (Bridge)-Laxmipur P. School road. 0.00 1 0.90 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691955085 1.00Sadarkhala road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691955086 1.50Khanua main road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.20 0.00 0.00691955087 1.20Janomongol P. School road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

1.50 0.00 0.00691955088 1.50Kurigram P. School road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

1.00 0.70 0.00691955089 0.30Dhargoan road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.50 0.00 0.00691955090 0.50Dharadharpur School road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00691955091 2.00Bangoan village road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.30 0.00 0.00691955094 1.30Baburbazar road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.30

1.50 0.00 0.00691955095 1.50Khalopar- Paschimbag-Eidgahbazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.50 0.00 0.00691955096 0.50RHD (Juba unnon) - Lawai road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691955099 1.00Ashar Mukam road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.90 0.00 0.00691955103 0.90Haragouri purbapara road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

0.50 0.00 0.25691955113 0.25Puran Tetli Jame mosque road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.40 0.00 0.00691955136 1.40Horinathpur-Shadatpur road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691955139 1.50Akilpur road. 0.00 3 4.90 0 0.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00691955140 1.50Alinagor - Ikra High school road 0.00 3 4.20 0 0.003.00

1.20 0.00 0.00691955141 1.20Dawlotpur Uttarpara road. 0.00 2 1.80 0 0.003.50

0.50 0.00 0.00691955142 0.50Uttar Karimpur Islamia Madresha road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691955145 2.00Nazarpur-Teorgaon road 0.00 2 5.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691955147 1.00Jalalpur (Budbaribazar)-Sabdalpur road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691955154 0.00Kuchai Paschaimbag (Dakkin) road 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.70 0.00 0.00691955155 0.10Kuchai road 0.60 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.50 0.00 0.15691955156 0.15Kuchai link road 0.20 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00691955158 1.50RHD (Azmotpur)-Shah Jalal High School Road. 0.00 2 2.20 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691955159 1.00RHD-Badeshpur road 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.503.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691955160 1.00RHD (Kadamtoli) - Shiberchok Mosque road. 0.00 1 0.60 1 0.603.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691955161 1.00Shiberchok - Satvilla - Khandokarbazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 6.502.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691955162 1.00Daspara-Daudpur road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.002.50

1.20 0.00 0.00691955163 1.20Bairagibazar-Borchok road 0.00 1 2.00 1 1.500.25

1.20 0.00 0.00691955164 1.20Bairagibazar-Nokiborchok road 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691955165 1.00RHD-Hasampur road. 0.00 1 1.00 2 3.002.50
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1.00 0.00 0.00691955166 1.00Burunda-Nowagoan road 0.00 1 1.50 1 1.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00691955167 2.50Anilgonj-Karimpur School -Malakandi road 0.00 0 0.00 5 59.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691955168 1.50Maijbag-Mirargoan-Murti road 0.00 2 1.50 2 0.002.00

1.20 0.00 0.00691955169 1.20Raykhail-Mirogoan road 0.00 2 2.00 1 0.002.50

1.10 0.00 0.00691955170 1.10Amortol-Alamdin road 0.00 1 0.60 1 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691955171 1.00Somospur-Malakandi road 0.00 1 2.50 1 0.003.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691955172 1.00Raykhail-Solong-Alamdin road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.75 0.00 0.00691955173 0.75Alamdin- Uttar Raykhai l- Mazirpara road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691955174 1.00Raykhail-Jalalpur College road 0.00 1 1.00 2 8.002.50

0.80 0.00 0.00691955175 0.80Jalalpur-Mokamduar road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00691955176 2.00Shakpara-Nij jalalpur road 0.00 0 0.00 3 8.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00691955177 2.00Sunampu-Mokamduar-Sobdolpur road 0.00 0 0.00 4 0.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00691955178 3.00Tuokkhala - Hosain pur road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691955179 1.00RHD-Lama noikhai road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691955181 1.50Khoraria majer road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691955182 1.00Lalabazar-Nazirer goan road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.30 0.00 0.00691955183 1.30Lawai-Umberkabul road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.25 0.00 0.00691955184 0.25RHD-Kuchai Paschaimbag (R/A) Puran Mosjeed road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691955222 1.00Jalalpur Collage road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.80 0.00 0.00691955223 1.80Jalalpur ( Sultanpur - Collage road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691955224 1.50Raikhal Collage road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691955225 1.00Purba Sanampur road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

3.00 0.00 0.00691955226 3.00Jalalpur (Budbari bazar) Sabdalpur - Niz Jalalpurroad 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00691955227 2.50Shackpar - Niz Jalalpur road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691955228 1.00Purba Sheikpara road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691955229 1.00Gujarkandi road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691955230 1.00Uttar Karimpur road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691955231 1.00Karimpur - Satgori - Malakandi road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

0.50 0.00 0.00691955232 0.50Sundarchak road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

0.50 0.00 0.00691955233 0.50Paschim Shekpara road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

1.00 0.00 0.00691955269 1.00RHD Lalargon 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691955270 1.00ShaSikndor Mosque - Khajar khalu 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.50 0.00 0.00691955271 2.50Bibidoil - Raykail road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691955272 1.00Bibidail - Mallabari road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.50 0.00 0.00691955273 1.50Bibidoil ( Sylhet Hachry) -Iedgahbazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

0.75 0.00 0.00691955274 0.75Karshana - Khaloper (Karshana) 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.50 0.00 0.00691955275 1.50Roshidpur - Porgonarbazar road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

0.70 0.00 0.00691955276 0.70Railway - Najirchak road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

0.40 0.00 0.00691955277 0.40Utter Kandiarchk road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

0.70 0.00 0.00691955278 0.70Ragobpur - Gopalgon road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

0.50 0.00 0.00691955279 0.50Chokerbazar - Shekpara road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691955280 1.00Purba Dangsr road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

1.00 0.00 0.00691955281 1.00Silam Shaikpara road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

0.80 0.00 0.00691955282 0.80Silam Tilapara road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

0.60 0.00 0.00691955283 0.60Silam Tikor para road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

0.50 0.00 0.00691955284 0.50latipur - Vill. Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

116.20 4.20 1.20VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 96 Nos. Road 108.00 2.80 26 34.20 34 104.10

379.88 95.51 28.73DAKSHIN SURMA UPAZILA TOTAL: 198 Nos. Road 248.59 7.05 309 1153.10 47 285.00
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